## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/707743

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Lucia Elena De La Fuente Jimenez	2004-01-04	
Alejandro Eugenio Santibanez Handschuh	2004-01-04	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Universidad de Los Lagos	Avda. Fuchsloger s/n		Osorno	CHILE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 513-229-0683

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 026868

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

/danielfredericknesbitt/

DATE SIGNED:

2004-01-08

Total Attachments: 2 source=HCL003Assn1.TIF source=HCL003Assn2.TIF OP \$40.00 107077

PATENT REEL: 014241 FRAME: 0590

## ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS, I:

Lucía Elena de la Fuente Jiménez of Barros Arana N° 1880. Osorno, Chile and Alejandro Eugenio Santibáñez Handschuh of Parcela N° 133. Parque Ivian. Puerto Varas, Chile, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application entitled Productive Process For Manufacturing An Algal Species-Based Organic Complement For Vegetal Fertilization, Attorney's Docket No.HCL003, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, (hereinafter referred to as "said patent application") (the hereinafter named assignee or the attorney of record for said patent application being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained) and in Chilean Patent Application No. 24-2003, filed January 8, 2003;

I hereby assign to Universidad de Los Lagos, Avda. Fuchsloger s/n, Osorno, Chile, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, including any divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, continued prosecution, or provisional applications thereof, and in all patents, including any reissued, reexamined, or extended patent thereof, of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Universidad de Los Lagos. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Universidad de Los Lagos, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Universidad de Los Lagos may direct.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Universidad de Los Lagos, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 014241 FRAME: 0591

	07/01/04
LUCÍA ELENA DE LA FUENTE JIMÉNEZ	Date
ALEJANDRO E SANTIBÁÑEZ HANDSCHUH	07/01/04 Date

PATENT

REEL: 014241 FRAME: 0592